Cowles Montana Media Company Surrender of receive-only satellite registrations

Cowles Montana Media Company ("Cowles Montana"), licensee of major-network-affiliated television stations in the state of Montana, hereby notifies the Commission that it is requesting the surrender of two satellite receive-only registrations. Changes in program delivery methods have made these facilities no longer necessary.

Call Sign E200418, File Number SESREG2018101605729 associated with KULR-TV

Call Sign E200425, File Number SESREG2018101605736 associated with KFBB-TV

If there are any questions, please contact Cowles Montana legal counsel, David H. Pawlik

email: dave@dhpawlik.com voice: (301) 340-3329